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without health insurance and those who live 
in areas that lack health care services, play 
a significant role in the delivery of medical 
care and related agencies to the large num-
ber of Americans who cannot afford health 
insurance; and 

Whereas, Texas’ large size and shared bor-
der with Mexico are geographical factors 
that present the state with unique chal-
lenges in serving its residents and increase 
the importance of all types of safety-net 
health care programs; of a total of 254 Texas 
counties, 176 entire counties and an addi-
tional 47 partial counties are federally de-
signed as medically underserved areas; these 
areas include all but one of the counties 
along the Rio Grande; and 

Whereas, These medically underserved 
areas are characterized by a high percentage 
of elderly residents, high poverty rates, high 
infant mortality rates; and a lower ratio of 
primary care providers than the national av-
erage; furthermore, these areas typically 
serve working poor, minority members, for-
eign born, or noncitizens who rely on com-
munity-based safety-net programs for med-
ical care; and 

Whereas, Federal safety-net programs are 
particularly important to the four U.S.-Mex-
ico border states, including Texas, which 
rank among the six states with the highest 
percentage of uninsured persons under 65 
partly because of the large numbers of immi-
grant households among their populations; 
such households are more than twice as like-
ly to lack health insurance as are households 
of native-born citizens, and a recent study 
found that immigrants and children who ar-
rived between 1994 and 1998 account for 59 
percent of the growth of the uninsured; and 

Whereas, Community health centers are a 
cost-effective way to provide primary and 
preventive care to populations lacking med-
ical care and can reduce the inappropriate 
use of emergency rooms and hospitaliza-
tions; and 

Whereas, Increasing the number of commu-
nity health centers would be a tremendous 
benefit for those Texans living in poor and 
underserved communities as well as for the 
56 percent of Texas’ noncitizens residents 
who are uninsured by providing greater ac-
cess to regular sources of both primary care 
and preventive health services and allowing 
medical services to target common health 
problems in these populations: now, there-
fore, be it 

Resolved, That the 77th Legislature of the 
State of Texas hereby respectfully request 
the Congress of the United States to expand 
the number of and funding for federally fund-
ed community health centers and other fed-
eral community-based safety-net programs 
specifically directed to poor and medically 
underserved communities in states with the 
highest numbers of uninsured residents; and, 
be it further 

Resolved, That the Texas secretary of state 
forward official copies of this resolution to 
the president of the United States, to the 
Speaker of the house of representatives, and 
to the president of the senate of the United 
States Congress, and to all members of the 
Texas delegation to the congress with the re-
quest that this resolution be officially en-
tered in the resolution be officially entered 
in the Congressional Record as a memorial 
to the Congress of the United States of 
America. 

POM–172. A concurrent resolution adopted 
by the House of the Legislature of the State 
of Texas relative to the U.S. Border Patrol 
Training Academy to the southwest Texas 
border region; to the Committee on the Judi-
ciary. 

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION 256 
Whereas, The United States Border Patrol 

was established by an act of Congress in 1924 

in response to increasing illegal immigra-
tion; the initial force of 450 officers was 
given responsibility for combating illegal en-
tries and the growing business of alien smug-
gling; and 

Whereas, The Border Patrol has since 
grown from a handful of mounted agents pa-
trolling desolate areas along U.S. borders to 
today’s dynamic workforce of more than 
8,000 men and women supported by sophisti-
cated technology, vehicles, and aircraft, 
since 1986, the Border Patrol has made more 
than eight million apprehensions nation-
wide; and 

Whereas, Each year, more than 1,000 Bor-
der Patrol agents spend 19 weeks in intensive 
training in immigration law, statutory au-
thority, police techniques, and Spanish at 
the Border Patrol Training Academy; and 

Whereas, The academy has had many 
homes; the first academy was established in 
El Paso, Texas, in 1934, and was later moved 
to Los Fresnos, Texas; and 

Whereas, In the 1970s, during the Carter 
Administration, the academy was moved to 
Glynco, Georgia; since that time, the train-
ing needs of the Border Patrol have far ex-
ceeded the capacity of the Glynco location 
and a temporary satellite facility was 
opened in Charleston, South Carolina to han-
dle the overflow; and 

Whereas, These facilities are no longer 
adequate to meet the Border Patrol’s grow-
ing training needs; and 

Whereas, All new Border Patrol agents are 
assigned to the southwest border upon grad-
uation form the academy; and 

Whereas, Texas comprises more than half 
of the southwest border, making it an ideal 
location for Border Patrol training; now, 
therefore, be it 

Resolved, That the 77th Legislature of the 
State of Texas hereby respectfully urge the 
Congress of the United States to relocate the 
U.S. Border Patrol Training Academy to the 
southwest Texas border region; and, be it 
further 

Resolved, That the Texas secretary of state 
forward official copies of this resolution to 
the president of the United States, to the 
speaker of the house of representatives and 
the president of the senate of the United 
States Congress, and to all the members of 
the Texas delegation to the congress with 
the request that this resolution be officially 
entered in the Congressional Record as a me-
morial to the Congress of the United States 
of America. 

f 

REPORTS OF COMMITTEES 

The following reports of committees 
were submitted: 

By Mr. BYRD, from the Committee on Ap-
propriations: 

Special Report entitled ‘‘Further Revised 
Allocation To Subcommittees Of Budget To-
tals For Fiscal Year 2002’’ (Rept. No. 107–50). 

By Mr. BIDEN, from the Committee on 
Foreign Relations, without amendment and 
with a preamble: 

S. Res. 126: A resolution expressing the 
sense of the Senate regarding observance of 
the Olympic Truce. 

By Mr. BIDEN, from the Committee on 
Foreign Relations, without amendment: 

S. 367: A bill to prohibit the application of 
certain restrictive eligibility requirements 
to foreign nongovernmental organizations 
with respect to the provision of assistance 
under part I of the Foreign Assistance Act of 
1961. 

By Mr. JEFFORDS, from the Committee 
on Environment and Public Works, without 
amendment: 

S. 584: A bill to designate the United 
States courthouse located at 40 Centre 

Street in New York, New York, as the 
‘‘Thurgood Marshall States Courthouse’’. 

By Mr. SARBANES, from the Committee 
on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs, 
with an amendment: 

S. 1254: A bill to reauthorize the Multi-
family Assisted Housing Reform and Afford-
ability Act of 1997, and for other purposes. 

By Mr. BIDEN, from the Committee on 
Foreign Relations, without amendment and 
with a preamble: 

S. Con. Res. 58: A concurrent resolution ex-
pressing support for the tenth annual meet-
ing of the Asia Pacific Parliamentary 
Forum. 

S. Con. Res. 62: A concurrent resolution 
congratulating Ukraine on the 10th anniver-
sary of the restoration of its independence 
and supporting its full integration into the 
Euro-Atlantic community of democracies. 

f 

EXECUTIVE REPORTS OF 
COMMITTEES 

The following executive reports of 
committees were submitted: 

By Mr. SARBANES for the Committee on 
Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. 

*Michael J. Garcia, of New York, to be an 
Assistant Secretary of Commerce. 

*Michael Minoru Fawn Liu, of Illinois, to 
be an Assistant Secretary of Housing and 
Urban Development. 

*Linda Mysliwy Conlin, of New Jersey, to 
be an Assistant Secretary of Commerce. 

*Henrietta Holsman Fore, of Nevada, to be 
Director of the Mint for a term of five years. 

*Melody H. Fennel, of Virginia, to be an 
Assistant Secretary of Housing and Urban 
Development. 

By Mr. JEFFORDS for the Committee on 
Environment and Public Works. 

*David A. Sampson, of Texas, to be Assist-
ant Secretary of Commerce for Economic 
Development. 

*Jeffrey R. Holmstead, of Colorado, to be 
an Assistant Administrator of the Environ-
mental Protection Agency. 

*George Tracy Mehan, III, of Michigan, to 
be an Assistant Administrator of the Envi-
ronmental Protection Agency. 

*Donald R. Schregardus, of Ohio, to be an 
Assistant Administrator of the Environ-
mental Protection Agency. 

*Judith Elizabeth Ayres, of California, to 
be an Assistant Administrator of the Envi-
ronmental Protection Agency. 

*Robert E. Fabricant, of New Jersey, to be 
an Assistant Administrator of the Environ-
mental Protection Agency. 

By Mr. BIDEN for the Committee on For-
eign Relations. 

*Richard J. Egan, of Massachusetts, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to Ireland. 

*Vincent Martin Battle, of the District of 
Columbia, Career Member of the Senior For-
eign Service, Class of Counselor, to be Am-
bassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary 
of the United States of America to the Re-
public of Lebanon. 

Nominee: Vincent M. Battle. 
Post: Beirut, Lebanon. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contibutions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self, Vincent M. Battle, None. 
2. Spouse, N/A 
3. Children & Spouses, N/A. 
4. Parents Names, Leo John Battle (de-

ceased), Jessie Elizabeth Battle (deceased). 
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5. Grandparents Names, George Rutherford 

Laurie (deceased), Elizabeth Glen Laurie (de-
ceased), Hugh Battle (deceased), Elizabeth 
Nevins Battle (deceased). 

6. Brothers & Spouses, Bredan Joseph Bat-
tle, None. Allice Vilece Battle, None. 

7. Sisters & Spouses, N/A. 
Nominee: Richard J. Egan. 
Post: Ambassador to Ireland. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, Amount, Date, and Donee: 
1. Self–Richard J. Egan: $500, 28 Jun 99, 

Abraham Senate 2000; $1,000 (refunded), 27 
May 00, Peter Abair for Congress Comm; 
$1,000, 10 May 99, Friends of Giuliani Expl. 
Comm; $1,000 (refunded), 30 Jun 99, MA Re-
publican State Congressional Committee; 
$1,000, 19 Oct 99, Friends of Giuliani Expl. 
Comm; $1,000, 12 Jul 99, Lincoln Chafee US 
Senate; $4,000 (refunded), 3 Nov 99, MA Re-
publican State Congressional Committee; 
$1,000, 1 Oct 99, Friends of George Allen; 
$1,000, 1 Oct 99, Friends of George Allen; 
$1,000, 1 Nov 99, Ashcroft 2000; $1,000, 1 Nov 99, 
Ashcroft 2000; $1,000 (refunded), 28 Mar 00, 
Lincoln Chafee US Senate; $1,000 (refunded), 
5 May 00, Friends of Dick Lugar Inc.; $1,000, 
5 June 00, Ensign for Senate; $1,000 (re-
funded), 30 Jun 00, Friends of Giuliani Expl. 
Comm.; $1,000, 14 Jun 00, Carla Howell for US 
Senate; $1,000, 14 Jun 00, Carla Howell for US 
Senate; $500, 13 Jun 00, Abraham Senate 2000; 
$1,000, 13 Jun 00, Abraham Senate 2000; $1,000 
(refunded), 1 Jun 00, Bob Smith for US Sen-
ate; $1,000 (refunded), 30 Sep 00, Dickey for 
Congress Camp. Comm.; $1,000 (refunded), 29 
Sep 00, Kuykendall Congressional Comm.; 
$1,000, 19 Jul 00, Young Americans for Free-
dom Political Action Committee; $1,000, 30 
Sep 00, Rehberg for Congress; $1,000 (re-
funded), 22 Sep 00, Friends of John Hostettler 
Comm.; $1,000 (refunded), 31 Aug 00, Bass Vic-
tory 2000 Committee; $1,000 (refund prom-
ised), 21 Sep 00, Rogers for Congress; $1,000 
(refunded), 29 Sep 00, John Koster for Con-
gress; $1,000 (refunded), 24 Oct 00, Friends of 
Clay Shaw; $1,000 (refunded), 24 Oct 00, 
Friends of Clay Shaw; $1,000 (refunded), 7 Dec 
00, Amorello for Congress; $1,000 (refunded), 5 
Dec 00, Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 29 Mar 
99, Kasich 2000; $5,000 (refunded, 
misdeposited), 14 Jul 99, National Republican 
Congressional Committee Contribution; 
$5,000 (refunded, misdeposited), 23 Sep 99, Na-
tional Republican Congressional Committee 
Contribution; $500, 29 Jul 99, Rogan for Con-
gress Committee; $1,000, 6 Aug 99, Dick 
Armey Campaign Committee; $1,000 (re-
funded), 22 Feb 00, Capuano for Congress 
Committee; $1,000, 22 Feb 00, Capuano for 
Congress Committee; $5,000 (exempt/dupli-
cate), 25 May 00, RNC Republican National 
State Elections Committee; $1,000, 5 May 00, 
Majority Leader’s Fund; $600 (refund prom-
ised), 22 May 00, Rogan for Congress Com-
mittee; $1,000, 5 Jun 00, Paul McCarthy Com-
mittee 1998; $1,000, 5 Jun 00, Paul McCarthy 
Committee 1998; $1,000 (refunded), 20 Apr 00, 
Christopher Cox Congressional Committee; 
$1,000, 29 Jun 00, Roth Senate Committee; 
$1,000 (refunded), 11 May 00, Santorum 2000; 
$1,000, 5 Jun 00, Federer for Congress Com-
mittee; $1,000, 23 Jun 00, Dick Armey Cam-
paign Committee; $250,000 (exempt/dupli-
cate), 28 Jul 00, RNC Republic National State 
Elections Committee; $1,000 (refund prom-
ised), 11 Jul 00, Lazio 2000 Inc.; $250,000 (ex-
empt/duplicate), 28 Jul 00, RNC Republican 
National State Elections Committee; $1,000 
(refunded), 27 Sep 00, Greenleaf for Congress; 
$1,000 (refunded), 26 Sep 00, Fletcher for Con-
gress; $1,000 (refunded), 30 Sep 00, Kirk for 

Congress Inc.; $1,000 (refunded), 17 Oct 00, Re- 
elect Congressman Joe Moakley Committee; 
$5,000 (refund promised), 13 Oct 00, Ashcroft 
Victory Committee; $5,000 (exempt/dupli-
cate), 2 Nov 00, NRCCC—Non Fed Act; $15,000 
(exempt duplicate, misdeposited), 4 Dec 00, 
Republican National Committee; $1,000, 11 
Aug 00, Comm to Elect Frederick T. Golder; 
$1,000, 27 Sep 99, McCain 2000 Inc.; $1,000, 22 
Nov 99, Bush-Cheney 2000 Compliance Com-
mittee Inc.; $1,000, 5 Mar 98, Michigan Repub-
lican State Comm; $1,000, 24 Mar 97, Frist 
2000 Inc.; $1,000, 24 Mar 97, Frist 2000 Inc.; 
$5,000, 24 Nov 97, Pioneer Political Action 
Committee; $1,000 (refunded), 16 Mar 98, J.D. 
Hayworth for Congress; $1,000, 15 Apr 98, 
Amorello for Congress; $5,000 (exempt dupli-
cate, misdeposited), 30 Jun 98, Pioneer Polit-
ical Action Committee; $500 (refunded), 13 
Jul 98, Friends of Zach Wamp; $1,000, 22 Apr 
98, Marty Meehan for Congress Comm; $1,000, 
22 Apr 98, Marty Meehan for Congress Comm; 
$1,000 (refunded), 14 Apr 98, Citizens for Peter 
Torkildsen; $1,000, 2 Jul 98, Watkins for Con-
gress; $5,000 (refunded), 31 Jul 98, MA Repub-
lican Party; $1,000, 9 Jul 98, Phil Wyrick for 
Congress; $1,000, 29 Dec 98, Kerry Committee; 
$1,000, 3 Dec 97, Citizens for Kasich; $1,000, 15 
Dec 97, Citizens for Peter Torkildsen; $1,000, 
15 Dec 97, Amorello for Congress; $500, 7 Aug 
97, Dick Armey Campaign Committee; $500, 6 
Mar 98, Majority Leader’s Fund; $350, 7 Apr 
98, Christopher Cox Congressional Com-
mittee; $500, 19 May 98, National Republican 
Senatorial Committee; $1,000, 29 Jul 98, Citi-
zens for Kasich; $500, 28 Apr 98, American Re-
newal PAC; $250, 19 May 98, National Repub-
lican Congressional Committee Contribu-
tions; $1,000, 19 May 98, 1998 Rep. Hosue-Sen-
ate Dinner; $10,000 (exempt/duplicated), 9 Jul 
98, RNC Republican National State Elections 
Committee; 

2. Spouse–Maureen E. Egan: $5,000, 3 Nov 
99, Massachusetts Republican State Congres-
sional Committee; $1,000, 27 May 00, Peter 
Abair for Congress Comm.; $5,000, 31 Jul 98, 
MA Republican Party; $1,000, 3 Dec 97, Citi-
zens for Kasich; $1,000, 29 Jun 98, Citizens for 
Kasich; $250, 19 May 98, National Republican 
Congressional Committee Contributions. 

3. Children and Spouses–John R. Egan: 
$1,000, 10 Dec 99, Marty Meehan for Congress 
Comm.; $1,000, 10 Dec 99, Marty Meehan for 
Congress Comm.; $1,000, 6 Dec 00, Amorello 
for Congress; $1,000 (refunded), 5 Dec 00, 
Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 3 Jun 99, Bush 
for President Inc.; $1,000, 29 Mar 99, Kasich 
2000; $2,000, 3 Nov 99, Massachusetts Repub-
lican State Congressional Committee; $1,000, 
22 Dec 99, Re-elect Congressman Joe Moak-
ley Committee; $1,000, 30 Dec 99, Re-elect 
Congressman Joe Moakley Committee; 
$1,000, 12 Dec 99, Capuano for Congress Com-
mittee; $1,000, 12 Dec 99, Capuano for Con-
gress Committee; $1,000, 26 Jun 00, Kerry 
Committee; $1,000, 24 Nov 97, Pioneer Polit-
ical Action Committee; $1,000, 24 Nov 97, Pio-
neer Political Action Committee; $1,000, 31 
Mar 98, Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; 
$1,000, 31 Mar 98, Marty Meehan for Congress 
Comm.; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, Citizens for Peter 
Torkildsen; $500, 27 May 97, Judd Gregg Com-
mittee; $500 (refunded), 30 Jun 97, Judd Gregg 
Committee; $500, 27 May 97, Judd Gregg Com-
mittee; $1,000, 27 May 97, Judd Gregg Com-
mittee; $1,000, 3 Dec 97, Citizens for Kasich; 
$1,000, 15 Dec 97, Citizens for Peter Torkil-
dsen; $1,000, 15 Dec 97, Amorello for Congress; 
$1,000, 29 Oct 97, Pete Wilson for President 
Compliance Committee Inc.; $1,000, 13 Mar 98, 
Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 29 Jun 98, Citi-
zens for Kasich; 

Pamela C. Egan: $1,000, 10 Dec 99, Marty 
Meehan for Congress Comm.; $1,000, 10 Dec 
99, Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; 
$1,000, 6 Dec 00, Amorello for Congress; $1,000 
(refunded), 5 Dec 00, Amorello for Congress; 
$1,000, 3 Jun 99, Bush for President Inc.; 

$1,000, 12 Dec 99, Capuano for Congress Com-
mittee; $1,000, 12 Dec 99, Capuano for Con-
gress Committee; $1,000, 26 Jun 00, Kerry 
Committee; $1,000, 29 Mar 99, Kasich 2000; 
$1,000, 24 Nov 97, Pioneer Political Action 
Committee; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, Marty Meehan 
for Congress Comm.; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, Citi-
zens for Peter Torkildsen; $1,000, 3 Dec 97, 
Citizens for Kasich; $1,000, 8 Dec 97, Citizens 
for Peter Torkildsen; $1,000, 15 Dec 97, 
Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 29 Oct 97, Pete 
Wilson for President Compliance Committee 
Inc.; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, Amorello for Congress; 
$1,000, 29 Jun 98, Citizens for Kasich; 

Michael Egan: $5,000, 10 Feb 99, Pioneer Po-
litical Action Committee; $1,000, 10 Dec 99, 
Marty Meehan for Congress Comm,; $1,000, 10 
Dec 99, Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; 
$2,000, 3 Nov 99, Massachusetts Republican 
State Congressional Committee; $1,000, 22 
Dec 99, Re-elect Congressman Joe Moakley 
Committee; $1,000, 22 Dec 99, Re-elect Con-
gressman Joe Moakley Committee; $1,000, 12 
Dec 99, Capuano for Congress Committee; 
$1,000, 12 Dec 99, Capuano for Congress Com-
mittee; $1,000, 26 Jun 00, Kerry Committee; 
$1,000, 4 Dec 00, Amorello for Congress; $1,000 
(refunded), 5 Dec 00, Amorello for Congress; 
$1,000, 20 May 99, Bush for President, Inc.; 
$1,000, 6 Feb 99, Kasich 2000; $5,000, 6 Sep 00, 
NH Republican State Committee; $5,000, 24 
Nov 97, Pioneer Political Action Committee; 
$1,000, 19 Dec 97, Amorello for Congress; 
$1,000, 31 Mar 98, Marty Meehan for Congress 
Comm.; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, Marty Meehan for 
Congress Comm.; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, Citizens 
for Peter Torkildsen; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, 
Amorello for Congress; $5,000, 3 Apr 98, Pio-
neer Political Action Committee; $500, 23 Oct 
98, MA Republican Party; $500, 27 May 97, 
Judd Gregg Committee; $500, 27 May 97, Judd 
Gregg Committee; $1,000, 27 May 97, Judd 
Gregg Committee; $500, (refunded), 30 Jun 97, 
Judd Gregg Committee; $1,000, 3 Dec 97, Citi-
zens for Kasich; $1,000, 15 Dec 97, Citizens for 
Peter Torkildsen; $1,000, 28 Mar 98, Citizens 
for Kasich. 

Donna Egan: $1,000, 20 May 99, Bush for 
President Inc.; $1,000, 10 Dec 99, Marty Mee-
han for Congress Comm.; $1,000, 10 Dec 99, 
Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; $1,000, 12 
Dec 99, Capuano for Congress Committee; 
$1,000, 12 Dec 99, Capuano for Congress Com-
mittee; $1,000, 26 Jun 00, Kerry Committee; 
$1,000, 4 Dec 00, Amorello for Congress; $1,000 
(refunded), Dec 00, Amorello for Congress; 
$1,000, 29 Mar 99, Kasich 2000; $1,000, 14 Feb 00, 
McCain 2000 Inc.; $5,000, 24 Nov 97, Pioneer 
Political Action Committee; $1,000, 31 Dec 97, 
Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, 
Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; $1,000, 31 
Mar 98, Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; 
$1,000, 31 Mar 98, Citizens for Peter Torkil-
dsen; $5,000, 13 Apr 98, Pioneer Political Ac-
tion Committee; $1,000, 15 Apr 98, Amorello 
for Congress; $5,000 14 Sep 98, MA Republican 
Party; $5,000 30 Sep 98, MA Republican Party; 
$1,000, 3 Dec 97, Citizens for Kasich; $1,000, 30 
Dec 97, Citizens for Peter Torkildsen; $1,000, 
28 Mar 98, Citizens for Kasich. 

Maureen Petracca: $1,000, 24 Nov 97, Pio-
neer Political Action Committee; $1,000, 8 
Dec 97, Citizens for Peter Torkildsen; $1,000, 
5 Dec 97, Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 31 
Mar 98 Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; 
$1,000, 31 Mar 98, Marty Meehan for Congress 
Comm.; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, Citizens for Peter 
Torkildsen; $500, 23 Oct 98, MA Republican 
Party; $1,000, 3 Dec 97, Citizens for Kasich; 
$1,000, 31 Mar 98, Amorello for Congress; 
$1,000, 10 Dec 99, Marty Meehan for Congress 
Comm.; $1,000, 10 Dec 99, Marty Meehan for 
Congress Comm.; $1,000, 28 Sep 00, 
Kuykendall Congressional Comm.; $1,000, 29 
Sep 00, Kirk for Congress Inc.; $1,000, 28 Sep 
00, Zimmer 2000 Inc.; $1,000, 28 Sep 00, Rogan 
for Congress Committee; $1,000, 22 Sep 00, 
Rogers for Congress; $1,000, 10 Jun 99, Bush 
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for President Inc.; $1,000, 29 Mar 99, Kasich 
2000; $1,000, 22 Dec 99, Re-elect Congressman 
Joe Moakley Committee; $1,000, 12 Dec 99, 
Capuano for Congress Committee; $1,000, 12 
Dec 99, Capuano for Congress Committee; 
$1,000, 26 Jun 00, Kerry Committee. 

Paul Petracca: $1,000, 24 Nov 97, Pioneer 
Political Action Committee; $1,000, 31 Mar 
98, Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; 
$1,000, 31 Mar 98, Marty Meehan for Congress 
Comm.; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, Citizens for Peter 
Torkildsen; $500, 23 Oct 98, MA Republican 
Party; $1,000, 3 Dec 97, Citizens for Kasich; 
$1,000, 14 Dec 97, Citizens for Peter Torkil-
dsen; $1,000, 15 Dec 97, Amorello for Congress; 
$1,000, 10 Dec 99 Marty Meehan for Congress 
Comm.; $1,000, 10 Dec 99 Marty Meehan for 
Congress Comm.; $1,000, 28 Sep 00, 
Kuykendall Congressional Comm.; $1,000, 29 
Sep 00, Kirk for Congress Inc.; $1,000, 28 Sep 
00, Zimmer 2000 Inc.; $1,000, 28 Sep 00, Rogan 
for Congress Committee; $1,000, 6 Dec 00, 
Amorello for Congress; $1,000 (refunded), 6 
Dec 00, Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 8 Jun 
99, Bush for President Inc.; $1,000, 29 Mar 99, 
Kasich 2000; $1,000, 12 Dec 99, Capuano for 
Congress Committee; $1,000, 12 Dec 99, Capu-
ano for Congress Committee; $1,000, 26 June 
00, Kerry Committee. 

Catherine E. Walkey: $1,000, 24 Nov 97, Pio-
neer Political Action Committee; $1,000, 8 
Dec 97, Citizens for Peter Torkildsen; $1,000, 
31 Mar 98, Marty Meehan for Congress 
Comm.; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, Marty Meehan for 
Congress Comm.; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, Citizens 
for Peter Torkildsen; $5,000, 14 Sep 98, MA 
Republican Party; $1,000, 3 Dec 97, Citizens 
for Kasich; $1,000, 15 Dec 97, Amorello for 
Congress; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, Amorello for Con-
gress; $1,000, 29 Jun 98, Citzens for Kasich; 
$1,000, 10 Dec 99, Marty Meehan for Congress 
Comm.; $1,000, 10 Dec 99, Marty Meehan for 
Congress Comm.; $1,000, 22 Dec 99, Re-elect 
Congressman Joe, Moakley Committee; 
$1,000, 30 Dec 99, Re-elect Congressman Joe, 
Moakley Committee; $1,000, 6 Dec 00, 
Amorello for Congress; $1,000 (refunded), 5 
Dec 00, Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 12 Dec 
99, Capuano for Congress Committee; $1,000, 
12 Dec 99, Capuano for Congress Committee; 
$1,000, 13 Jun 00, Kerry Committee; $1,000, 10 
Jun 99, Bush for President Inc. $1,000, 29 Mar 
99, Kasich 2000; 

Thomas Roderick Walkey: $1,000, 31 Mar 98, 
Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; $1,000, 31 
Mar 98, Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; 
$1,000, 31 Mar 98, Citzens for Peter Torkild- 
sen; $1,000, 15 Apr 98, Amorello for Congress; 
$1,000, 8 Dec 97, Citizens for Peter Torkild- 
sen; $1,000, 5 Dec 97, Amorello for Congress; 
$1,000, 24 Nov 97, Pioneer Political Action 
Committee; $1,000, 3 Dec 97, Citizens for Ka-
sich; $1,000, 29 Jun 98, Citizens for Kasich; 
$1,000, 10 Dec 99, Marty Meehan for Congress 
Comm.; $1,000 10 Dec 99, Marty Meehan for 
Congress Comm.; $1,000, 6 Dec 00, Amorello 
for Congress; $1,000 (refunded), 5 Dec 00, 
Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 12 Dec 99, 
Capuano for Congress Committee; $1,000, 12 
Dec 99, Capuano for Congress Committee; 
$1,000, 13 Jun 00, Kerry Committee; $1,000, 10 
Jun 99, Bush for President Inc.; $1,000, 29 Mar 
99, Kasich 2000; 

Christopher F. Egan: $1,000, 31 Mar 98, 
Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 10 Dec 99, 
Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; $1,000, 10 
Dec 99, Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; 
$1,000, 12 Dec 99, Capuano for Congress Com-
mittee; $1,000, 12 Dec 99, Capuano for Con-
gress Committee; $1,000, 6 Dec 00, Amorello 
for Congress; $1,000 (refunded), 5 Dec 00, 
Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 20 May 99, 
Bush for President Inc.; $1,000, 29 Mar 99, Ka-
sich 2000; $1,000, 22 Dec 99, Re-elect Congress-
man Joe Moakley Committee; $1,000, 22 Dec 
99, Re-elect Congressman Joe Moakley Com-
mittee; $1,000, 26 Jun 00, Kerry Committee; 
$5,000, 6 Sep 00, New Hampshire Republican 

State Committee; $1,000, 24 Nov 97, Pioneer 
Political Action Committee; $1,000, 3 Dec 97, 
Citizens for Kasich; $1,000, 31 Mar 98, Marty 
Meehan for Congress Comm.; $1,000, 31 Mar 
98, Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; 
$1,000, 31 Mar 98, Citizens for Peter Torkild- 
sen; $1,000, 8 Dec 97, Citizens for Peter 
Torkildsen; $1,000, 29 Jun 98, Citizens for Ka-
sich; 

4. Parents–Kenneth Egan–Deceased, Con-
stance Egan: $1,000, 20 May 99, Bush for 
President Inc.; $1,000, 4 May 98, Amorello for 
Congress; $1,000, 1 May 98, Citizens for Peter 
Torkildsen; $500, 1 Sep 98, Amorello for Con-
gress; $500 (refunded), 5 Dec 00, Amorello for 
Congress. 

5. Grandparents, John Egan, Deceased. 
Jean Egan, Deceased. Laura Ciancio, De-
ceased, Anthony Ciancio, Deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses, N/A. 
7. Sisters and Spouses, Beverly Egan: 

$1,000, 28 May 99, Bush for President Inc; 
$1,000, 10 Dec 99, Marty Meehan for Congress 
Comm.; $1,000, 10 Dec 99, Marty Meehan for 
Congress Comm.; $1,000, 12 Dec 99, Capuano 
for Congress Committee; $1,000, 12 Dec 99, 
Capuano for Congress Committee; $500, 8 Dec 
00, Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 22 Apr 98, 
Amorello for Congress; $1,000, 23 Apr 98, Citi-
zens for Peter Torkildsen; $500, 31 Aug 98, 
Amorello for Congress; (refunded); $500, 5 Dec 
00, Amorello for Congress. 

Carl Keitner: $1,000, 10 Dec 99, Marty Mee-
han for Congress Comm.; $1,000, 10 Dec 99, 
Marty Meehan for Congress Comm.; 

*Richard Henry Jones, of Nebraska, a Ca-
reer Member of the Senior Foreign Service, 
Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the State of 
Kuwait. 

Nominee: Richard Henry Jones. 
Post: Ambassador to Kuwait. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, None. 
2. Spouse, None. 
3. Children names, Joseph A. W. Jones, 

None. Vera E. W. Jones, None. R. Benjamin 
W. Jones, None. M. Hope W. Jones, None. 

4. Parents names, Dailey M. Jones, De-
ceased. Sara N. Jones, None. 

5. Grandparents names, Mr. & Mrs. B. O. 
Jones, Both Deceased. Mr. & Mrs. J. A. Nall, 
Both Deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses names, Dailey M. 
Jones II, $100.00, spring 2000, Sen. John 
McCain. (spouse) Irene Jones, None. Joseph 
N. Jones, Deceased. 

7. Sisters and Spouses names, No Sisters. 
*Jeanne L. Phillips, of Texas, to be Rep-

resentative of the United States of America 
to the Organization for Economic Coopera-
tion and Development, with the rank of Am-
bassador. 

Nominee: Jeanne Johnson Phillips. 
Post: U.S. Representative to the OECD. 
Nominated: 3/15/01. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, see attached page. 
2. Spouse, see attached page. 
3. Children and Spouses, Names, Daughter, 

Margaret, none. 
4. Parents, Names, Allen James Linder, 

June Evelyn Thach Linder, deceased. 

5. Grandparents Names, John & Ruth 
Thach, Allen & Fannie Linder, deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses Names, N/A. 
7. Sisters and Spouses Names, Dr. Jo Lin-

der-Crow, none; David Crow, none. 
Jeanne Johnson Phillips’ Contribution: 

$1,000, 3/9/99, George W. Bush Exploratory 
Committee. 

David M. Phillips’ Contribution: $500, 3/00, 
George W. Bush for President. 

*Carole Brookins, of Indiana, to be United 
States Executive Director of the Inter-
national Bank for Reconstruction and Devel-
opment for a term of two years. 

*Randal Quarles, of Utah, to be United 
States Executive Director of the Inter-
national Monetary Fund for a term of two 
years. 

*Ross J. Connelly, of Maine, to be Execu-
tive Vice President of the Overseas Private 
Investment Corporation. 

*Craig Roberts Stapleton, of Connecticut, 
to be Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the Czech Republic. 

Nominee: Craig R. Stapleton. 
Nominated: 3/7/01. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, attached. 
2. Spouse, attached. 
3. Children and Spouses Names; Walker 

Stapleton: $1,000, June 1999, Bush for Presi-
dent; Wendy Stapleton: $1,000, June 1999, 
Bush for President. 

4. Parents Names, Katharine Stapleton, 
$2,000, 9/31/00, Bush for President. 

5. Grandparents Names, None. 
6. Brothers and Spouses Names, Benjamin 

F. Stapleton, $1,000, June 1999, Bush for 
President. 

7. Sisters and Spouses, Names, Katharine 
Stapleton, none. 

Craig Stapleton: 8/2/96, James G. Blaine for 
Congress Committee, $500; 10/1/96, Con-
necticut Republican Federal Campaign Com-
mittee, $1,000; 10/16/96, Weld for Senate, Inc., 
$250; 12/29/97, Pritzker for Congress, $500; 1/29/ 
98, Friends of Senator D’Amato (1998 Com-
mittee), $500; 9/23/98, Nielson Congress ’98, 
$1,000; 9/25/98, Coverdell Good Government 
Committee, $500; 3/17/99, Bush for President, 
$1,000; 11/12/99, Friends of Giuliani Explor-
atory Committee, $1,000; 11/7/99, Nielson for 
Congress, $1,000; 12/30/99, 1999 State Victory 
Fund Committee, $5,000; 1/19/00, Dick Armey 
Campaign Committee, $1,000; 5/29/00, Lazio 
2000 Inc., $1,000; 6/15/00, Republican National 
Committee—RNC, $20,000; 7/21/00, RNC Re-
publican National State Elections Com-
mittee, $10,000; 8/18/00, Hastert for Congress 
Committee, $1,000. 

Dorothy Stapleton: 10/14/96, Christopher 
Shays for Congress, $250; 9/14/98, Gary Franks 
for Senate, $250; 10/10/98, Christopher Shays 
for Congress Committee, $500; 3/17/99, Bush 
for President Inc., $1,000; 10/13/99, Bush-Che-
ney 2000 Compliance Committee Inc., $1,000; 
12/30/99, 1999 State Victory Fund Committee, 
$5,000; 1/19/00, Dick Armey Campaign Com-
mittee, $1,000; 3/15/00, Christopher Shays for 
Congress Committee, $500; 8/28/00, Con-
necticut Republican Federal Campaign Com-
mittee, $5,000; 9/1/00, Christopher Shays for 
Congress Committee, $500; 11/2/00, National 
Republican Congressional Committee 
Contrib., $500; 11/3/00, Swing States for a Con-
servative White House Pac., Inc., $500; 11/9/00, 
Swing States for a Conservative White House 
Pac., Inc., $500; 11/16/00, Bush Recount Fund, 
$5,000. 
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*Robert Geers Loftis, of Colorado, a Career 

Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraor-
dinary and Plenipotentiary of the United 
States of America to the Kingdom of Leso-
tho. 

Nominee: Loftis, Robert Geers. 
Post: Ambassador to Lesotho. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, Loftis, Robert, none. 
2. Spouse, Loftis, Elizabeth, none. 
3. Children, Matthew, none; Ellen, none. 
4. Parents, Else Sanness (mother), none; 

David Sanness, (stepfather): $5.00, 3/18/97, Re-
publican National Committee (RNC); $5.00, 9/ 
1/97, RNC; $5.00, 9/8/97, RNC; $5.00, 1/10/98, 
RNC; $5.00, 3/28/01, RNC; $5.00, 1/16/97, Colo-
rado Republican Committee (CRC); $5.00, 9/12/ 
97, CRC; $5.00, 2/4/98, CRC; $5.00, 9/17/98, CRC; 
$5.00, 10/28/98, CRC; $5.00, 8/20/99, CRC; $5.00, 2/ 
01/01, CRC. 

4. Charles R. and Elsie Loftis (father), 
none. 

5. Grandparents, deceased. 
6. Brother and spouse, Paul and Judy 

Loftis, none. 
7. Sister and spouse, Susan and Eric 

Krause, none. 

*Daniel R. Coats, of Indiana, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the Federal 
Republic of Germany. 

Nominee: Daniel R. Coats. 
Post: Ambassador to Federal Republic to 

Germany. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Daniel R. Coats, $1,000, 5/7/99, Quayle 

2000. (*Note: As a Federal employee from 
January 1977 to January 1999, I was prohib-
ited from making any contributions to a 
candidate for Federal office. Since leaving 
Federal service, I have made numerous Fed-
eral campaign contributions through the 
Dan Coats for Indiana committee [see at-
tached print-out].) 

2. Marcia C. Coats, None. 
3. Laura Coats Russo & Mark Russo, $500, 5/ 

99, Elizabeth Dole for President; Lisa Coats 
Wolf & Edward Wolf, $500, 5/99, Elizabeth 
Dole for President; Andrew Coats, None. 

4. Edward R. & Vera E. Coats, deceased 
Cecil H. & Miriam Crawford, $200, 1998, 
Friends of J. C. Watts. 

5. Grandparents, deceased. 
6. Peter Coats & Betsy Coats Westcott, 

None. Greg Crawford & Susan Oblom 
Crawford, None. 

7. Suzanne Coats Kavgian & Robert 
Kavgian, None. 

Daniel L. Coats: Friends of John Hostettler 
Committee, Dan Coats for Indiana a/k/a Dan 
Coats for Senate Committee, 25APR97, $2,000; 
Friends of John Hostettler Committee, Dan 
Coats for Indiana a/k/a Dan Coats for Senate 
Committee, 25APR97, $1,000; Friends of John 
Hostettler Committee, Dan Coats for Indiana 
a/k/a Dan Coats for Senate Committee, 
25APR97, $1,000; Citizens for Bunning, Dan 
Coats for Indiana a/k/a Dan Coats for Senate 
Committee, 310CT97, $1,000; Judd Gregg Com-
mittee, Dan Coats for Indiana a/k/a Dan 
Coats for Senate Committee, 310CT97, $1,000; 
Campbell Victory Fund, Dan Coats for Indi-

ana a/k/a Dan Coats for Senate Committee, 
310CT97, $1,000; Friends of John Hostettler 
Committee, Dan Coats for Indiana a/k/a Dan 
Coats for Senate Committee, 12DEC97, $1,000; 
Friends of Senator Don Nickles, Dan Coats 
for Indiana a/k/a Dan Coats for Senate Com-
mittee, 28JAN98, $1,000; Peter Rusthoven for 
Senator, Dan Coats for Indiana a/k/a Dan 
Coats for Senate Committee, 10JUN98, $1,000; 
Republican National Committee—RNC, Dan 
Coats for Indiana a/k/a Dan Coats for Senate 
Committee, 24JUL98, $400,000; Dan Holtz for 
Congress, Dan Coats for Indiana a/k/a Dan 
Coats for Senate Committee, 25SEP98, $1,000; 
Souder for Congress Inc, Dan Coats for Indi-
ana a/k/a Dan Coats for Senate Committee, 
9OCT98, $500; Paul Helmke for Senate, Dan 
Coats for Indiana a/k/a Dan Coats for Senate 
Committee, 28OCT98, $1,000; Lazio 2000 Inc, 
Dan Coats for Indiana, 10AUG00, $510; Dickey 
for Congress Campaign Committee, Dan 
Coats for Indiana, 25AUG00, $500; Jeffords for 
Vermont Committee, Dan Coats for Indiana, 
19SEP00, $1,000; Bill McCollum for US Sen-
ate, Dan Coats for Indiana, 21SEP00, $1,000; 
Ensign for Senate, Dan Coats for Indiana, 
27SEP00, $1,000; Friends of Connie Mack, Dan 
Coats for Indiana, 25OCT00, $100; Chris 
Chocola for Congress Inc, Dan Coats for Indi-
ana, 25OCT00, $500; Mattingly for Senate 
Inc., Dan Coats for Indiana, 27OCT00, $500; 
Friends of Dick Lugar Inc, Dan Coats for In-
diana, 1DEC99, $1,000; Ensign for Senate, Dan 
Coats for Indiana, 8DEC99, $1,000; Abraham 
Senate 2000, Dan Coats for Indiana, 12DEC99, 
$1,000; Bob Smith for US Senate, Dan Coats 
for Indiana, 29FEB00, $250; Lincoln Chafee 
US Senate, Dan Coats for Indiana, 8MAR00, 
$1,000; Friends for Slade Gorton, Dan Coats 
for Indiana, 28MAR00, $1,000; Santorum 2000, 
Dan Coats for Indiana, 6APR00, $1,000; Rod 
Grams for US Senate, Dan Coats for Indiana, 
11May00, $1,000; Portman for Congress Com-
mittee, Dan Coats for Indiana, 19JUL00, $150; 
Sensenbrenner Committee, Dan Coats for In-
diana, 19JUL00, $1,000; Friends of Dylan 
Glenn, Dan Coats for Indiana, 9AUG00, $100; 
Quayle 2000 Inc., Dan Coats for Indiana, 
26MAR99, $1,000; Jon Kyl for US Senate, Dan 
Coats for Indiana, 20MAY99, $1,000; Fitz-
gerald for Senate Inc, Dan Coats for Indiana, 
8JUN99, $500; Ashcroft 2000, Dan Coats for In-
diana, 29JUN99, $1,000; Portman for Congress 
Committee, Dan Coats for Indiana, 23SEP99, 
$150; Bush for President Inc., Dan Coats for 
Indiana, 10OCT 99, $1,000; Elizabeth Dole for 
President Exploratory Committee Inc, Dan 
Coats for Indiana, 1OCT99, $1,000; Frist 2000 
Inc, Dan Coats for Indiana, 19OCT99, $1,000; 
Re-elect Nancy Johnson to Congress Com-
mittee, Dan Coats for Indiana, 27OCT99, $500; 
Citizens Committee for Gilman for Congress, 
Dan Coats for Indiana, 28OCT 99, $500; 
Kellems for Congress, Dan Coats for Indiana, 
16NOV99, $500. 

*Theodore H. Kattouf, of Maryland, a Ca-
reer Member of the Senior Foreign Service, 
Class of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the Syrian 
Arab Republic. 

Nominee: Theodore H. Kattouf. 
Post: Syria. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, Theodore H. Kattouf, none. 
2. Spouse, Jeannie M. Kattouf, none. 
3. Children and Spouses, Jennifer 

Morningstar, none; Jack Morningstar, none; 
Jonathan Kattouf, none; Paul Kattouf, none; 
Michael Kattouf, none. 

4. Parents, Habab Kattouf (deceased), none; 
Victoria Kattouf, none. 

5. Grandparents, Rev. George Kattouf (de-
ceased), none; Zakiya Kattouf (deceased), 
none; Sam Bahou (deceased), none; Najiya 
Bahou (deceased), none. 

6. Brothers and Spouses, George Kattouf, 
none; Melanie (Noel) Kattouf, none; Greg 
Kattouf, none. 

7. Sisters and Souses, Sylvia Hanna, none; 
Nicholas Hanna, none. 

*Maureen Quinn, of New Jersey, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Counselor, to be Ambassador Extraor-
dinary and Plenipotentiary of the United 
States of America to the State of Qatar. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Maureen Quinn, none. 
2. Spouse, not applicable. 
3. Children, not applicable. 
4. Parents, Francis S. Quinn, Sr. (de-

ceased): $200, o/a 1997, Ferguson for Congress; 
$200, also o/a 1997, Ferguson for Congress; 
Mary J. Quinn, none. (Although the above 
donations/checks were written on a joint 
checking account.) 

5. Grandparents, Mr. Francis T. Quinn (de-
ceased); Mrs. Marie C. Quinn (deceased); Mr. 
Frank J. Judge (deceased); Mrs. Margaret T. 
Judge (deceased). 

6. Brothers and Spouses, Mr. & Mrs. 
Francis S. Quinn, Jr., none (for federal); Mr. 
& Mrs. Owen M. Quinn, none; Mr. & Mrs. 
Colin C. Quinn: $200, 2000, B. Kennedy, For 
Congress. 

7. Sisters and Spouses, Margaret M. Quinn, 
M.D. and Daumant Kusma: approx. $500 over 
the past four years to Political Action Com-
mittees to support health care initiatives 
(funds may have gone to federal campaigns); 
Michele P. Quinn, none; Mr. & Mrs. Jeffrey 
S. Stapleton, none. 

*Joseph Gerard Sullivan, of Virginia, a Ca-
reer Member of the Senior Foreign Service, 
Class of Career Minister, to be Ambassador 
Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Zimbabwe. 

Nominee: Joseph G. Sullivan. 
Post: Ambassador to Zimbabwe. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Joseph Gerard Sullivan, none. 
2. Spouse, none. 
3. Children and Spouses, Patrick Joseph 

Sullivan, none; Sean Michael Sullivan, none. 
4. Parents, Edwin Sullivan, deceased; 

Grace M. Sullivan, deceased. 
5. Grandparents, deceased over 40 years 

(names not available). 
6. Brothers and Spouses, none. 
7. Sisters and Spouses, Maureen and Neil 

Niven, none; Rosemary Sullivan, none; Janet 
and Paul Gannon, none. 

*Johnny Young, of Maryland, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Career Minister, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Slovenia. 

Nominee: Johnny Young. 
Post: Republic of Slovenia. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 
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Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, Johnny Young, N/A. 
2. Spouse, Angelena V. Young, N/A. 
3. Children and Spouses Names, David J. 

Young, N/A; Michelle J. Young, N/A. 
4. Parents Names, Eva Grant, deceased; 

Lucille Pressy (adopted) deceased; John 
Young, deceased. 

5. Grandparents Names, Alice Young, de-
ceased; Louis Young, deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses Names, N/A. 
7. Sisters and Spouses Names, Lottie Mae 

Young, deceased; Loretta Young, N/A. 

*Edward William Gnehm, Jr., of Georgia, a 
Career Member of the Senior Foreign Serv-
ice, Class of Career Minister, to be Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of 
the United States of America to the 
Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan. 

Nominee: Edward William Gnehm, Jr. 
Post: Ambassador to Jordan. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse, none. 
3. Children and Spouses Names, Cheryl 

Gnehm, none; Edward Gnehm, III, none; 
Wendy Gnehm, none (daughter-in-law). 

4. Parents Names, Edward Gnehm, Sr. (de-
ceased); Beverly T. Gnehm, none. 

5. Grandparents Names, Emil Gnehm (de-
ceased); Olive Gnehm (deceased); Florence 
Thomassan (deceased); Jesse Thomasson (de-
ceased). 

6. Brothers and Spouses names, no broth-
ers. 

7. Sisters and Spouses names, Barbara 
Johnson, none; Jane Ellen Gnehm, none. 

*R. Nicholas Burns, of Massachusetts, a 
Career Member of the Senior Foreign Serv-
ice, Class of Minister-Counselor, to be United 
States Permanent Representative on the 
Council of the North Atlantic Treaty Organi-
zation, with the rank and status of Ambas-
sador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary. 

Nominee: R. Nicholas Burns. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, R. Nicholas Burns, none. 
2. Spouse, Elizabeth Allen Baylies, none. 
3. Children and Spouses Names, Sarah, 

Elizabeth, Caroline, none. 
4. Parents Names, Robert P. and Esther 

Burns: $50.00 to Royall Switzler for Town Se-
lectman, Wellesley, MA. 

5. Grandparents Names, James and Delia 
Burns, deceased; Richard and Helen Toomey, 
deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses Names, Chris-
topher and Nayla Burns, none; Jeffrey and 
Denise Burns, none. 

7. Sisters and Spouses Names, Roberta Es-
ther and Richard Hutchins, none; Stanton 
and Gigi Bur * * *, none. 

*Edmund James Hull, of Virginia, a Career 
Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class 
of Minister-Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Yemen. 

Nominee: Edmund J. Hull. 
Post: Sana’a, Yemen. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 

have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse, none. 
3. Children and Spouses, Leila (daughter), 

none; Lena (daughter), none. 
4. Parents, Thomas F. Hull (father): $15.00, 

2/17/98, Lane Evans; $15.00, 5/18/98, Lane 
Evans; Lorene E. Hull (mother): $15.00, 10/23/ 
98, Lane Evans; $15.00, 3/21/99, Lane Evans; 
$20.00, 1/16/01, Lane Evans. 

5. Grandparents, Fred P. & Pearl Hull, de-
ceased; Frank & Theresa Frain, Deceased. 

6. Brothers and Spouses, Tim Hull & Jane 
Kramer, none; Tom Hull: $25.00, 1998, David 
Price; $50.00, 1998, John Edwards; $50.00, 1999, 
Democratic Senatorial Campaign Fund; Bob 
Hull & Cindy Klose, none; Joe and Karen 
Hull, none. 

7. Sisters and Spouses, Susan & Randy 
Hinthorn, none; Sara & Greg Patton: $20.00, 
1997, Lane Evans; $50.00, 1998, Lane Evans; 
$25.00, 1999, Lane Evans; $45.00, 2000, Lane 
Evans; $25.00, 2001, Lane Evans; Mary & Paul 
Banacla: $90.00, 1998, Lane Evans; $10.00, 2000, 
Lane Evans; $10.00, 2001, Lane Evans; Doro-
thy & John Ramig, none; Ellen & Bob 
Filipelli, none; Maggie & Dave Wilson, none. 

*Nancy Goodman Brinker, of Florida, to be 
Ambassador Extraordinary and Pleni-
potentiary of the United States of America 
to the Republic of Hungary. 

Nominee: Nancy G. Brinker. 
Post: Ambassador to the Republic of Hun-

gary. 
The following is a list of all members of 

my immediate family and their spouses. I 
have asked each of these persons to inform 
me of the pertinent contributions made by 
them. To the best of my knowledge, the in-
formation contained in this report is com-
plete and accurate. 

Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, Nancy G. Brinker: $1,000, 03/02/95, 

Dole for President; $1,000, 04/12/95, Dole for 
President; $12,500, 11/15/95, RNC; $500, 12/29/95, 
Teresa Doggett for Congress; $1,000, 11/14/95, 
Forbes for President; $1,000, 10/25/95, Glenn 
Box for Congress; $1,000, 02/16/96, Weld for 
Senate; $1,000, 04/22/96, Dole for President; 
$250, 06/25/96, Kay Granger for Congress; $295, 
06/28/96, RNC; $1,000, 07/16/96, Friends of Larry 
Pressler; $500, 04/01/97, Citizens for Arlen 
Specter; $1,000, 04/28/97, Kay Bailey Hutchison 
for Senate; $500, 05/26/98, Shawn Terry for 
Congress; $1,000, 10/07/98, Inglis for Senate 
Committee; $1,000, 10/20/98, Inglis for Senate 
Committee; $1,000, 05/27/97, McCain for Sen-
ate ’98; $1,000, 04/10/97, Republican Leadership 
Council; $250, 06/24/97, Missourians for Kit 
Bond; $1,000, 04/10/98, Kay Granger Campaign 
Fund; $250, 04/03/98, Missouri Republican 
State Com.; $5,000, 10/20/98, National Repub-
lican Senatorial; $1,000, 03/29/99, Frist 2000; 
$1,000, 08/23/99, Snowe for Senate; $1,000, 03/24/ 
00, Pete Sessions for Congress; $1,000, 01/31/00, 
Bill McCollum for US Senate; $1,000, 05/10/00, 
Snowe for Senate; $500, 05/17/00, Friends of 
Mark Foley for Con; $1,000, 03/12/99, Bush for 
President; $1,000, 05/20/99, Bush for President; 
(¥$1,000), 05/06/99, Bush for President (Re-
fund); $1,000, 04/21/99, Kay Bailey Hutchison 
for Senate; (¥$1,000), 06/06/99, Kay Bailey 
Hutchison for Senate (Refund); $1,000, 06/06/ 
99, Kay Bailey Hutchison for Senate; $15,000, 
07/12/00, RNC (Non-federal); $3,500, 08/11/00, 
RNC (Non-federal); $10,000, 08/24/00, RNC; 
$1,000, 12/02/99, Bush-Cheney 2000 Compliance; 
$1,000, 06/22/99, Elizabeth Dole for President. 

2. Spouse, N/A. 
3. Children, Eric Blake Leitstein Brinker: 

$1,000, 09/12/96, RNC; $1,000, 09/09/96, Kemp for 
Vice President; $1,000, 03/16/99, Bush for 
President. 

4. Parent, Mother—Eleanor Goodman: 
$1,000, 05/26/99, Bush for President; $500, 06/08/ 
00, Bush for President; $500, 08/06/00, Bush for 
President (refund requested); $500, 09/22/00, 
Bush-Cheney; $250, 03/29/00, Bush for Presi-
dent; Father—Marvin L. Goodman: $1,000, 03/ 
23/99, Bush for President; $500, 10/21/99, Bush 
for President (refund requested); $250, 08/28/ 
95, Phil Gramm for President. 

5. Grandparents, William Goodman, de-
ceased; Helen Goodman, deceased; Freda L. 
Newman, deceased; Leo Jay Newman, de-
ceased. 

6. Brothers, N/A. 
7. Sisters, Susan G. Komen, deceased twen-

ty-one (21) years. 

*Christopher William Dell, of New Jersey, 
a Career member of the Senior Foreign Serv-
ice, Class of Counselor, to be Ambassador Ex-
traordinary and Plenipotentiary of the 
United States of America to the Republic of 
Angola. 

Nominee: Christopher W. Dell. 
Post: Luanda, Angola. 
Contributions, amount, date, and donee: 
1. Self, none. 
2. Spouse, none. 
3. Children and Spouses Names, none. 
Parents Names, William and Ruth Dell, 

none. 
5. Grandparents Names, William and 

Frieda Dell (deceased), none; Martin and 
Mary Weidemann (deceased), none. 

6. Brothers and Spouses Names, Tracey and 
Kathleen Dell, none; Kenneth Dell, none. 

7. Sisters and Spouses Names, Scott and 
Annie Dell, none. 

*Patrick M. Cronin, of the District of Co-
lumbia, to be an Assistant Administrator of 
the United States Agency for International 
Development. 

*Nomination was reported with rec-
ommendation that it be confirmed sub-
ject to the nominee’s commitment to 
respond to requests to appear and tes-
tify before any duly constituted com-
mittee of the Senate. 

f 

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND 
JOINT RESOLUTIONS 

The following bills and joint resolu-
tions were introduced, read the first 
and second times by unanimous con-
sent, and referred as indicated: 

By Mrs. CARNAHAN (for herself and 
Ms. MIKULSKI): 

S. 1286. A bill to provide for greater access 
to child care services for Federal employees; 
to the Committee on Governmental Affairs. 

By Mr. LOTT (for himself and Mr. 
COCHRAN): 

S. 1287. A bill to designate the Federal 
building and United States courthouse lo-
cated at 2015 15th Street in Gulfport, Mis-
sissippi , as the ‘‘Judge Dan M. Russell, Jr. 
Federal Building and United States Court-
house’’; to the Committee on Environment 
and Public Works. 

By Mr. SHELBY (for himself and Mr. 
SESSIONS): 

S. 1288. A bill to amend the Tennessee Val-
ley Authority Act of 1933 to modify provi-
sions relating to the Board of Directors of 
the Tennessee Valley Authority, and for 
other purposes; to the Committee on Envi-
ronment and Public Works. 

By Ms. SNOWE: 
S. 1289. A bill to require the Secretary of 

the Navy to report changes in budget and 
staffing that take place as a result of the re-
gionalization program of the Navy; to the 
Committee on Armed Services. 
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